gillsc.com
4223-30-090 lss. 6
© 2026 Gill Sensors & Controls Limited 1
Lightweight Liquid Level Sensor
Manual
Lightweight Liquid Level Sensor
gillsc.com
© 2026 Gill Sensors & Controls Limited 2

5.4 Electrical
5.5 Connection
5.6 Part number configuration
The configuration of the sensor can be determined from its part number designation, engraved on the
flange lid. The interpretation of the part number designation is outlined below.
Supply voltage: 5–32 VDC
Supply current: 100–750 mm
Interface: Compatible with RS232
Resolution: 10 bit (1024 points over measurement range)
Sample rate 100 Hz
Cable Flying lead, 1000 mm
Number of cores: 6 with drain wire
Wire size 26 AWG (7/0.15)
Sleeving XLPE
Length range (mm)
1 =100- 250
2=251 - 500
3=251 - 750
Cable exit
S = Side exit
T = Top exit
Secondary Output
Y =temperature
N=switch
4223-00-XXX-XXX
Product number Length (mm)
Lightweight Liquid Level Sensor
gillsc.com
© 2026 Gill Sensors & Controls Limited 19
6. Maintenance
The sensor requires no maintenance to function correctly. There are no user serviceable or moving parts
within the sensor.
For correct operation it is important to configure the sensor by installing and running the GSlevel sensor user
software from the Gill website (www.gillsc.com/software). This software will allow setup of the correct output
and, through using the tank profiling feature, will offset the effect of irregular shaped tanks on the accuracy of
the measured level.
Please contact Gill Sensors or Controls Ltd using the details at the end of this document in the first instance
with any further issues to be resolved.
Where necessary a product return may only be arranged with prior authorisation from Gill Sensors & Controls
Ltd. An RMA authorisation number will be issued to allow tracking through company systems and efficient
resolution. Please DO NOT return the sensor without having first obtained an RMA number.
When the product has reached end of life, please dispose of responsibly according to local waste disposal
regulations.
Lightweight Liquid Level Sensor
gillsc.com
© 2026 Gill Sensors & Controls Limited 20
7. Appendix
IMPORTANT NOTICES
1.	 Gill Sensors & Controls Limited can take no responsibility for installation and/or use of its equipment if this